PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7572976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARIN MERRILL RASMUSSEN	02/11/2020
TOM STEIGERWALD	02/11/2020
SYED NIAMATHULLAH	02/11/2020
DAN KOZLOWSKI	02/11/2020
JAMES R. WASSER	02/11/2020
MICHAEL G. KALODIMOS	02/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN CRANE INC.
Street Address:	JOHN CRANE HEADQUARTERS
Internal Address:	227 WEST MONROE STREET, SUITE 1800
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17956043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P64966US-01-C2 (2016-10-U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. BRAD LAWRENCE
SIGNATURE:	/M. Brad Lawrence/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2022

507526082 PATENT REEL: 061304 FRAME: 0278

Total Attachments: 7 source=9203343#page1.tif source=9203343#page2.tif source=9203343#page3.tif source=9203343#page4.tif source=9203343#page5.tif source=9203343#page6.tif source=9203343#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 061304 FRAME: 0279 PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Darin Rasmussen, residing at Palatine, IL; Tom Steigerwald, residing

at Chicago, IL; Syed Niamathullah, residing at Morton Grove, IL; Dan Kozlowski, residing at

Naperville, IL; James R. Wasser, residing at Lake Forest, IL; Michael G. Kalodimos, residing at

Morton Grove, IL have invented new and useful improvements in NON-COLLAPSIBLE

FLEXIBLE SEALING MEMBRANE AND SEAL ASSEMBLY FOR ROTARY SHAFT

EQUIPMENT for which we have filed as United States Non-Provisional application:

15/648,350 filed on July 12, 2017,

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to

insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

WHEREAS, John Crane Inc., a limited liability company of the State of Illinois, having

a correspondence address of John Crane Headquarters, 227 West Monroe Street, Suite 1800,

Chicago, Illinois, 60606 is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said

invention and any application filed on that invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and/or other

good and valuable consideration, We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the

territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all of our title and interest in and

to said invention, patent application, and any rights of priority in the application.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We

may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit

for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such

infringement.

WE, HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request of said

corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary

or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

1

2016-10-US-2 (JC10004US2)

PATENT

REEL: 061304 FRAME: 0280

INVENTOR 1		
Signature: Jai La	Date:	2/11/20
Darin Rasmussen		' '
Witnessed by:	Date:	2/11/26
// Signature		
TIRGE PACHECO		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: _	2/11/2020
YUri KHAZANOV		
Printed Name of Witness		

INVENTOR 2		4
Signature: Jeny Stage Sto	Date: _	2/11/2020
Tom Steigerwald		•
Witnessed by:	Date: _	2/11/20
Signature		
JORGE PACHECO		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Date: _	2/11/2020
Signature'		
TUPI KHAZANOV		
Printed Name of Witness		

INVENTOR 3		
Signature: Syed Niamathullah	Date: _	2/11/2020
Witnessed by: Signature VIRGE PACHELO	Date: _	2/11/26
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Signature YUR1 KHAZA NOV	Date: _	2/11/2020

Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 4	
Signature:	Date: 2-11-2020
Dan Kozlowski	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 2-11-2020
THOMAS BORIZIND Printed Name of Witness	
. *	
Witnessed by: May Olivery	Date: <u>2////2020</u>
MARY TO CECCON	
Printed Name of Witness	

INVENTOR 5		
Signature: James R. Wasser	Date:	z/11/20
yantes K. Wasser		
Witnessed by:	Date:	2/11/20
Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
JORGE PACHECO		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Date:	2/11/2020
Signaturé		
YUDI KHAZANOV		

Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 6		/ /
Signature: Wisher Holes	Date:	2/11/2020
Michael G. Kalodimos		✓
Witnessed by:	Date:	2/11/20
Signature		
TIRGE PACHECO		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Witnessed by:	Date: _	2/11/2020
Signature		
YURI KHAZANON		
Printed Name of Witness		

7